
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Brigham Young 273 271 266 810 -54
2  Arizona 278 276 274 828 -36
3  Texas A&M 286 279 267 832 -32
4  California 277 288 272 837 -27
5  San Diego State 292 279 269 840 -24
6  Long Beach State 278 284 282 844 -20

T7  New Mexico  282 282 281 845 -19
T7  Utah 288 284 273 845 -19
9  Southern California 294 274 279 847 -17
10  Texas El Paso 282 282 284 848 -16
11  Fresno State 284 281 284 849 -15
12  Grand Canyon 287 276 288 851 -13
13  Santa Clara 283 293 276 852 -12
14  UNCW 295 278 280 853 -11

T15  Washington State 294 283 279 856 -8
T15  UNLV 296 282 278 856 -8
17  Nevada 286 292 280 858 -6
18  Sacramento State 283 285 295 863 -1

T19  St. Mary's (CA) 287 294 283 864 E

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Sam Bennett  Texas A&M 70  67  61  198  -18 
T1    Sampson Zheng  California 65  68  65  198  -18 
T3    Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State 61  71  67  199  -17 
T3    Carson Lundell  Brigham Young 70  63  66  199  -17 
5    Keanu Akina  Brigham Young 66  67  69  202  -14 
T6    Tiger Christensen  Arizona 67  71  65  203  -13 
T6    Matthew Manganello  Fresno State 68  70  65  203  -13 
T6    Julien Paltrinieri  Santa Clara 71  69  63  203  -13 
9    Shea Lague  San Diego State 70  71  64  205  -11 

T10    Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon 71  68  67  206  -10 
T10    Tyson Shelley  Brigham Young 71  69  66  206  -10 
T10    David Timmins  Brigham Young 66  72  68  206  -10 
T10    Braxton Watts  Utah 72  67  67  206  -10 
T14    Bastien Amat  New Mexico  66  71  70  207  -9 
T14    Max Brenchley *  Brigham Young 65  72  70  207  -9 
T14    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 73  67  67  207  -9 
T14    Zach Pollo  Arizona 70  66  71  207  -9 
T14    Max Schliesing  Texas El Paso 70  72  65  207  -9 
T19    Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California 73  66  69  208  -8 
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Lihue, Kaua‘i, HI 
John Burns Intercollegiate 

Dates: Feb 16 - Feb 18 



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Brigham Young 273  271  266       810  -54 

T3  2  2   Arizona 278  276  274       828  -36 
T10  T7  3   Texas A&M 286  279  267       832  -32 

2  T7  4   California 277  288  272       837  -27 
16  12  5   San Diego State 292  279  269       840  -24 
T3  3  6   Long Beach State 278  284  282       844  -20 
T5  T5  T7   New Mexico  282  282  281       845  -19 

T14  13  T7   Utah 288  284  273       845  -19 
T17  T10  9   Southern California 294  274  279       847  -17 
T5  T5  10   Texas El Paso 282  282  284       848  -16 
9  T7  11   Fresno State 284  281  284       849  -15 

T12  4  12   Grand Canyon 287  276  288       851  -13 
T7  15  13   Santa Clara 283  293  276       852  -12 
19  14  14   UNCW 295  278  280       853  -11 

T17  16  T15   Washington State 294  283  279       856  -8 
20  T17  T15   UNLV 296  282  278       856  -8 

T10  T17  17   Nevada 286  292  280       858  -6 
T7  T10  18   Sacramento State 283  285  295       863  -1 

T12  19  T19   St. Mary's (CA) 287  294  283       864  E 
21  20  T19   Loyola Marymount Univ. 297  285  282       864  E 

T14  21  21   Hawaii 288  296  283       867  +3 
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John Burns Intercollegiate
Ocean Course at Hokuala

Lihue, Kaua‘i, HI 
John Burns Intercollegiate 

Dates: Feb 16 - Feb 18 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 T1   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  70   67  61       198  -18   
T2 T1   Sampson Zheng  California  65   68  65       198  -18   
T2 T3   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  70   63  66       199  -17   
1 T3   Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State  61   71  67       199  -17   

T2 5   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  66   67  69       202  -14   
T10 T6   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  68   70  65       203  -13   
T21 T6   Julien Paltrinieri  Santa Clara  71   69  63       203  -13   
T10 T6   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  67   71  65       203  -13   
T26 9   Shea Lague  San Diego State  70   71  64       205  -11   
T14 T10   Braxton Watts  Utah  72   67  67       206  -10   
T14 T10   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  71   68  67       206  -10   
T10 T10   David Timmins  Brigham Young  66   72  68       206  -10   
T21 T10   Tyson Shelley  Brigham Young  71   69  66       206  -10   
T34 T14   Max Schliesing  Texas El Paso  70   72  65       207  -9   
T5 T14   Zach Pollo  Arizona  70   66  71       207  -9   
T7 T14   Max Brenchley *  Brigham Young  65   72  70       207  -9   
T7 T14   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  66   71  70       207  -9   
T21 T14   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  73   67  67       207  -9   
T10 T19   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  67   71  70       208  -8   
T14 T19   Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California  73   66  69       208  -8   
T34 T21   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  73   69  67       209  -7   
T14 T21   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  71   68  70       209  -7   
T63 T21   Javier Barcos  Utah  73   72  64       209  -7   
T34 T21   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  73   69  67       209  -7   
T5 25   Marcus Khaw  Texas El Paso  67   69  74       210  -6   
T14 T26   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  71   68  72       211  -5   
T44 T26   Ethan Chung *  California  70   73  68       211  -5   
T44 T26   Johnny Walker  Arizona  70   73  68       211  -5   
T14 T26   Viraj Garewal  Santa Clara  67   72  72       211  -5   
T26 T26   Atsuya Oishi  Hawaii  70   71  70       211  -5   
T34 T26   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  70   72  69       211  -5   
T63 T26   Zac Jones  Brigham Young  73   72  66       211  -5   
T34 T33   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  73   69  70       212  -4   
T26 T33   Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State  71   70  71       212  -4   
T34 T33   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  74   68  70       212  -4   
T21 T33   Carson Herron  New Mexico  73   67  72       212  -4   
T14 T33   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  72   67  73       212  -4   
T78 T38   Costas Panay  California  71   75  67       213  -3   
T26 T38   Martin Leon  Utah  71   70  72       213  -3   
T44 T38   Vishnu Sadagopan *  Texas A&M  72   71  70       213  -3   
T34 T38   Simon Kwon *  California  69   73  71       213  -3   
T54 T38   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74   70  69       213  -3   
T54 T38   Alex Maxwell  Nevada  68   76  69       213  -3   
T21 T38   Parker Reddig  Grand Canyon  67   73  73       213  -3   

T54 T45   Sam Murphy *  Grand Canyon  75   69  70       214  -2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T63 T45   Joshua McCabe *  Grand Canyon  73   72  69       214  -2   
T26 T45   Rune Bokeid  UNCW  73   68  73       214  -2   
T34 T45   Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA)  71   71  72       214  -2   
T63 T45   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  75   70  69       214  -2   
T93 T45   Virgilio Paz  New Mexico  73   75  66       214  -2   

T102 T45   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  76   74  64       214  -2   
T34 T45   Jack Boulger  Southern California  73   69  72       214  -2   
T26 T45   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  70   71  73       214  -2   
T54 T45   Michael Heidelbaugh  Texas A&M  73   71  70       214  -2   
T26 T45   Greg Holmes  Texas El Paso  69   72  73       214  -2   
T44 T45   Peyton Callens  Nevada  69   74  71       214  -2   
T78 T45   Trey Davis  Nevada  73   73  68       214  -2   
T26 T58   Riley Bell  Sacramento State  72   69  74       215  -1   
T86 T58   Ethan Ashbrook  St. Mary's (CA)  72   75  68       215  -1   
T78 T58   Preston Bebich  Washington State  75   71  69       215  -1   
T44 T58   Daniel Heo *  California  74   69  72       215  -1   
T44 T58   Go Nakatsukasa *  Utah  70   73  72       215  -1   
T63 T58   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  74   71  70       215  -1   
T54 T58   Sam Renner  Washington State  76   68  71       215  -1   
T63 T58   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   73  70       215  -1   
T54 T58   Zachary Sagayaga *  Hawaii  76   68  71       215  -1   
T63 T67   Alejandro Alonso *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  71   74  71       216  E   
T34 T67   Jeewon Park  California  72   70  74       216  E   
T63 T67   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  73   72  71       216  E   
T93 T67   Peter Jung  Washington State  77   71  68       216  E   
T93 T67   Gavin Aurilia  Southern California  77   71  68       216  E   
T63 T67   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  73   72  71       216  E   
T78 T73   Chaz Aurilia  Arizona  75   71  71       217  +1   

T102 T73   Walker Isley  UNCW  79   71  67       217  +1   
T44 T73   Elijah Turner *  Brigham Young  75   68  74       217  +1   
T78 T73   Jaden Cantafio  Washington State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T78 T73   Aaron Du  California  69   77  71       217  +1   
T54 T73   Gray Mitchum  UNCW  74   70  73       217  +1   
T63 T73   Henry Fitzhugh  St. Mary's (CA)  70   75  72       217  +1   
T44 T73   Jaden Huggins  Long Beach State  73   70  74       217  +1   
T86 T73   Jack Cantlay  Long Beach State  72   75  70       217  +1   
T44 T73   Krishnav Chopraa  Long Beach State  72   71  74       217  +1   
T93 83   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  75   73  70       218  +2   

T102 T84   Nathan Wang  California  75   75  69       219  +3   
T63 T84   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   72  74       219  +3   

T102 T84   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  78   72  69       219  +3   
T63 T84   Jacob Presutti  Texas El Paso  76   69  74       219  +3   

T78 T84   Sander Akeren  UNCW  75   71  73       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T84   Jeffrey Perry  Sacramento State  73   71  75       219  +3   
T78 T84   Tommaso Zorzetto  Grand Canyon  76   70  73       219  +3   
T44 T84   Nicky Kling  Grand Canyon  73   70  76       219  +3   
T86 T84   Tyler Ogawa  Hawaii  70   77  72       219  +3   
T63 T93   Craig Passmore  Grand Canyon  77   68  75       220  +4   
T86 T93   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  74   73  73       220  +4   
T86 T93   Alex Conley  Santa Clara  71   76  73       220  +4   
T54 T93   Pono Yanagi  Washington State  71   73  76       220  +4   

T100 T93   Cade Anderson  Loyola Marymount Univ.  79   70  71       220  +4   
T86 T93   Brandon Robison  Utah  72   75  73       220  +4   

T100 T93   Josh Hayashida  Hawaii  74   75  71       220  +4   
T93 T93   Keita Okada  Nevada  76   72  72       220  +4   

T102 T101   Mitchell Hoey  St. Mary's (CA)  76   74  71       221  +5   
T93 T101   Connor Reis  St. Mary's (CA)  74   74  73       221  +5   
T63 T103   Coleman Dupre  Sacramento State  71   74  77       222  +6   

T110 T103   Hunter Howe  Utah  76   76  70       222  +6   
T86 T103   Jake Aberle  Fresno State  73   74  75       222  +6   
T93 T106   Jacob King *  New Mexico  72   76  75       223  +7   

T102 T106   Nolan Forsman  Santa Clara  74   76  73       223  +7   
T118 T108   Zack Missigman *  St. Mary's (CA)  74   80  70       224  +8   
T110 T108   George Leigh  UNLV  81   71  72       224  +8   
T63 T110   Inigo Izuzquiza *  UNLV  71   74  80       225  +9   

T114 T110   Brett Sawaia  UNLV  76   77  72       225  +9   
T122 T112   Calder Overfelt  Santa Clara  81   77  68       226  +10   
T110 T112   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  74   78  74       226  +10   
T118 T112   Tom Patterson  Nevada  81   73  72       226  +10   
T102 T115   Parker Sisk *  Southern California  74   76  77       227  +11   
T102 T115   Jake Bettencourt  Fresno State  73   77  77       227  +11   
121 T115   Caden McMackin  Loyola Marymount Univ.  78   77  72       227  +11   

T114 T115   Cal McCoy *  Arizona  77   76  74       227  +11   
T114 119   James Whitworth *  Hawaii  79   74  75       228  +12   
T110 120   Isaiah Kanno *  Hawaii  76   76  78       230  +14   
T118 T121   Garrett Takeuchi *  Hawaii  80   74  79       233  +17   
T114 T121   Remington Hirano  Hawaii  74   79  80       233  +17   
124 123   Zach Mate  Sacramento State  77   83  76       236  +20   

T122 124   Kenny Walter *  UNCW  77   81  80       238  +22   
125 125   Ryan Lewis  Texas El Paso  90   78  72       240  +24   
126 -    Steven Deutsch *  Long Beach State  D   76  82       -     -      
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John Burns Intercollegiate
Ocean Course at Hokuala

Lihue, Kaua‘i, HI 
John Burns Intercollegiate 

Dates: Feb 16 - Feb 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Brigham Young 273 271 266 810

T3 Carson Lundell (1) 70 63 66 199

5 Keanu Akina (5) 66 67 69 202

T10 David Timmins (2) 66 72 68 206

T10 Tyson Shelley (3) 71 69 66 206

T26 Zac Jones (4) 73 72 66 211

2 Arizona 278 276 274 828

T6 Tiger Christensen (3) 67 71 65 203

T14 Zach Pollo (4) 70 66 71 207

T21 Chase Sienkiewicz (1) 71 68 70 209

T26 Johnny Walker (5) 70 73 68 211

T73 Chaz Aurilia (2) 75 71 71 217

3 Texas A&M 286 279 267 832

T1 Sam Bennett (1) 70 67 61 198

T21 Daniel Rodrigues (2) 73 69 67 209

T26 Jamie Montojo (4) 70 72 69 211

T45 Michael Heidelbaugh (5) 73 71 70 214

T67 Phichaksn Maichon (3) 73 72 71 216

4 California 277 288 272 837

T1 Sampson Zheng (3) 65 68 65 198

T38 Costas Panay (2) 71 75 67 213

T67 Jeewon Park (1) 72 70 74 216

T73 Aaron Du (5) 69 77 71 217

T84 Nathan Wang (4) 75 75 69 219

5 San Diego State 292 279 269 840

9 Shea Lague (2) 70 71 64 205

T14 Justin Hastings (1) 73 67 67 207

T45 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (3) 75 70 69 214

T58 Dylan Oyama (4) 74 71 70 215

T84 Youssef Guezzale (5) 78 72 69 219

6 Long Beach State 278 284 282 844

T3 Ian Gilligan (1) 61 71 67 199

T67 Isaac Rodea (3) 73 72 71 216

T73 Krishnav Chopraa (2) 72 71 74 217

T73 Jaden Huggins (4) 73 70 74 217

T73 Jack Cantlay (5) 72 75 70 217

T7 New Mexico 282 282 281 845

T14 Bastien Amat (2) 66 71 70 207

T33 Carson Herron (3) 73 67 72 212

T45 Brandon Shong (4) 70 71 73 214

T45 Virgilio Paz (5) 73 75 66 214

T93 Albert Boneta (1) 74 73 73 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Utah 288 284 273 845

T10 Braxton Watts (3) 72 67 67 206

T21 Javier Barcos (1) 73 72 64 209

T38 Martin Leon (5) 71 70 72 213

T93 Brandon Robison (2) 72 75 73 220

T103 Hunter Howe (4) 76 76 70 222

9 Southern California 294 274 279 847

T19 Mahanth Chirravuri (1) 73 66 69 208

T33 Jackson Rivera (3) 74 68 70 212

T45 Jack Boulger (2) 73 69 72 214

T67 Gavin Aurilia (5) 77 71 68 216

T112 Krando Nishiba (4) 74 78 74 226

10 Texas El Paso 282 282 284 848

T14 Max Schliesing (1) 70 72 65 207

25 Marcus Khaw (2) 67 69 74 210

T45 Greg Holmes (4) 69 72 73 214

T84 Jacob Presutti (3) 76 69 74 219

125 Ryan Lewis (5) 90 78 72 240

11 Fresno State 284 281 284 849

T6 Matthew Manganello (2) 68 70 65 203

T33 Matthew Sutherland (1) 72 67 73 212

T33 Joseph Lloyd (3) 71 70 71 212

T103 Jake Aberle (4) 73 74 75 222

T115 Jake Bettencourt (5) 73 77 77 227

12 Grand Canyon 287 276 288 851

T10 Matthew Braley (4) 71 68 67 206

T38 Parker Reddig (3) 67 73 73 213

T84 Nicky Kling (1) 73 70 76 219

T84 Tommaso Zorzetto (5) 76 70 73 219

T93 Craig Passmore (2) 77 68 75 220

13 Santa Clara 283 293 276 852

T6 Julien Paltrinieri (1) 71 69 63 203

T26 Viraj Garewal (3) 67 72 72 211

T93 Alex Conley (5) 71 76 73 220

T106 Nolan Forsman (2) 74 76 73 223

T112 Calder Overfelt (4) 81 77 68 226

14 UNCW 295 278 280 853

T21 Patrick Sparks (3) 73 69 67 209

T45 Rune Bokeid (5) 73 68 73 214

T73 Walker Isley (1) 79 71 67 217

T73 Gray Mitchum (4) 74 70 73 217

T84 Sander Akeren (2) 75 71 73 219

T15 Washington State 294 283 279 856

T58 Preston Bebich (2) 75 71 69 215

T58 Sam Renner (5) 76 68 71 215

T67 Peter Jung (4) 77 71 68 216

T73 Jaden Cantafio (3) 72 74 71 217

T93 Pono Yanagi (1) 71 73 76 220

T15 UNLV 296 282 278 856

T26 Ben Sawaia (4) 71 68 72 211

T33 Yuki Moriyama (3) 73 69 70 212

T45 Caden Fioroni (1) 76 74 64 214

T108 George Leigh (2) 81 71 72 224

T110 Brett Sawaia (5) 76 77 72 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Nevada 286 292 280 858

T38 Alex Maxwell (4) 68 76 69 213

T45 Peyton Callens (2) 69 74 71 214

T45 Trey Davis (3) 73 73 68 214

T93 Keita Okada (1) 76 72 72 220

T112 Tom Patterson (5) 81 73 72 226

18 Sacramento State 283 285 295 863

T19 Casey Leebrick (1) 67 71 70 208

T58 Riley Bell (2) 72 69 74 215

T84 Jeffrey Perry (5) 73 71 75 219

T103 Coleman Dupre (4) 71 74 77 222

123 Zach Mate (3) 77 83 76 236

T19 St. Mary's (CA) 287 294 283 864

T45 Kristian Bressum (4) 71 71 72 214

T58 Ethan Ashbrook (3) 72 75 68 215

T73 Henry Fitzhugh (5) 70 75 72 217

T101 Connor Reis (1) 74 74 73 221

T101 Mitchell Hoey (2) 76 74 71 221

T19 Loyola Marymount Univ. 297 285 282 864

T38 Trevor Algya (5) 74 70 69 213

T58 Tony Hendricks (2) 72 73 70 215

T84 Riley Lewis (1) 73 72 74 219

T93 Cade Anderson (3) 79 70 71 220

T115 Caden McMackin (4) 78 77 72 227

21 Hawaii 288 296 283 867

T26 Atsuya Oishi (2) 70 71 70 211

83 Blaze Akana (1) 75 73 70 218

T84 Tyler Ogawa (3) 70 77 72 219

T93 Josh Hayashida (4) 74 75 71 220

T121 Remington Hirano (5) 74 79 80 233
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Max Brenchley (Brigham Young) 65 72 70 207

T26 Ethan Chung (California) 70 73 68 211

T38 Simon Kwon (California) 69 73 71 213

T38 Vishnu Sadagopan (Texas A&M) 72 71 70 213

T45 Sam Murphy (Grand Canyon) 75 69 70 214

T45 Joshua McCabe (Grand Canyon) 73 72 69 214

T58 Go Nakatsukasa (Utah) 70 73 72 215

T58 Daniel Heo (California) 74 69 72 215

T58 Zachary Sagayaga (Hawaii) 76 68 71 215

T67 Alejandro Alonso (Loyola Marymount Univ.) 71 74 71 216

T73 Elijah Turner (Brigham Young) 75 68 74 217

T106 Jacob King (New Mexico ) 72 76 75 223

T108 Zack Missigman (St. Mary's (CA)) 74 80 70 224

T110 Inigo Izuzquiza (UNLV) 71 74 80 225

T115 Parker Sisk (Southern California) 74 76 77 227

T115 Cal McCoy (Arizona) 77 76 74 227

119 James Whitworth (Hawaii) 79 74 75 228

120 Isaiah Kanno (Hawaii) 76 76 78 230

T121 Garrett Takeuchi (Hawaii) 80 74 79 233

124 Kenny Walter (UNCW) 77 81 80 238

126 Steven Deutsch (Long Beach State) 0 76 82 158
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Watts Utah 2.75 -3 
C. Passmore Gnd Canyon 2.83 -2 
J. Cantafio Wash. St. 2.83 -2 
A. Oishi Hawaii 2.83 -2 
B. Robison Utah 2.92 -1 
G. Mitchum UNCW 2.92 -1 
K. Okada Nevada 2.92 -1 
C. Lundell BYU 2.92 -1 
C. Aurilia Arizona 2.92 -1 
I. Gilligan LBSU 2.92 -1 
M. Heidelbaugh Texas A&M 3.00 E 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.00 E 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 3.00 E 
M. Khaw UTEP 3.00 E 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.00 E 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 3.00 E 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.00 E 
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 3.00 E 
S. Zheng California 3.00 E 
T. Christensen Arizona 3.00 E 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.00 E 
V. Paz New Mexico 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Bennett Texas A&M 3.63 -11 
D. Timmins BYU 3.70 -9 
J. Paltrinieri SantaClara 3.73 -8 
K. Akina BYU 3.77 -7 
I. Gilligan LBSU 3.80 -6 
E. Chung California 3.83 -5 
S. Zheng California 3.83 -5 
P. Bebich Wash. St. 3.83 -5 
T. Christensen Arizona 3.83 -5 
E. Ashbrook SMC 3.83 -5 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.83 -5 
C. Lundell BYU 3.87 -4 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 3.87 -4 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.87 -4 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.87 -4 
S. Lague SDSU 3.87 -4 
M. Chirravuri USC 3.87 -4 
M. Schliesing UTEP 3.87 -4 
V. Garewal SantaClara 3.90 -3 
P. Reddig Gnd Canyon 3.90 -3 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 3.90 -3 
J. Barcos Utah 3.93 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Zheng California 3.92 -13 
C. Lundell BYU 4.00 -12 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 4.08 -11 
M. Brenchley BYU 4.08 -11 
K. Akina BYU 4.08 -11 
I. Gilligan LBSU 4.17 -10 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.17 -10 
T. Shelley BYU 4.17 -10 
V. Garewal SantaClara 4.17 -10 
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 4.25 -9 
Z. Jones BYU 4.25 -9 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 4.25 -9 
P. Callens Nevada 4.33 -8 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 4.33 -8 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 4.33 -8 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 4.33 -8 
T. Christensen Arizona 4.33 -8 
J. Cantlay LBSU 4.33 -8 
S. Lague SDSU 4.33 -8 
J. Montojo Texas A&M 4.33 -8 
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 4.33 -8 
B. Sawaia UNLV 4.33 -8 

Eagles 
I. Gilligan LBSU 4
J. Paltrinieri SantaClara 3
M. Manganello Fresno St. 2
S. Kwon California 2
C. Lundell BYU 2
P. Callens Nevada 2
S. Zheng California 2
D. Timmins BYU 2
S. Lague SDSU 2
Z. Sagayaga Hawaii 2
V. Garewal SantaClara 2
J. Montojo Texas A&M 2
Z. Jones BYU 2
J. Hayashida Hawaii 2
A. Maxwell Nevada 1
T. Christensen Arizona 1
V. Paz New Mexico 1
K. Walter UNCW 1
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 1
J. Huggins LBSU 1
Z. Mate Sac. St. 1
R. Hirano Hawaii 1

Birdies 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 22
T. Christensen Arizona 19
S. Zheng California 18
K. Akina BYU 18
I. Gilligan LBSU 18
D. Timmins BYU 17
T. Shelley BYU 17
C. Lundell BYU 17
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 16
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 16
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 16
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 16
M. Brenchley BYU 16
C. Herron New Mexico 16
B. Watts Utah 15
J. Paltrinieri SantaClara 15
M. Chirravuri USC 15
M. Schliesing UTEP 15
Z. Pollo Arizona 15
J. Rivera USC 15
J. Hastings SDSU 15
J. Walker Arizona 15

Pars 
S. Kwon California 40
B. Robison Utah 40
Y. Moriyama UNLV 40
G. Holmes UTEP 39
J. Boulger USC 38
J. Bettencourt Fresno St. 37
G. Mitchum UNCW 37
S. Renner Wash. St. 37
P. Bebich Wash. St. 37
P. Sparks UNCW 37
K. Chopraa LBSU 37
C. Dupre Sac. St. 36
A. Maxwell Nevada 36
M. Leon Utah 36
J. Barcos Utah 36
I. Rodea LBSU 36
T. Algya LMU-CA 36
J. King New Mexico 36
K. Bressum SMC 36
E. Chung California 36
B. Amat New Mexico 36
T. Zorzetto Gnd Canyon 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.80 125

2 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.03 126

3 John Burns Intercollegiate 71.02 126

 

Total Average Scores
John Burns Intercollegiate 71.95 377

 

Ocean Course at Hokuala: John Burns Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     30 83 11 1   

2 5 525   10 63 41 7 3 1 

3 4 435     13 91 19   2 

4 5 510   10 54 49 11 1   

5 3 176     6 91 25 3   

6 5 500   2 51 62 8 2   

7 4 335   1 34 78 9 1 2 

8 3 169     11 81 24 7 2 

9 4 450     3 91 31     

10 5 560     29 78 15 3   

11 4 445     16 81 25 3   

12 4 330   1 47 64 6 7   

13 4 465     8 70 41 5 1 

14 3 210     12 73 29 7 4 

15 4 460     12 76 28 9   

16 4 290     16 85 17 7   

17 3 175     10 72 31 9 3 

18 4 435     18 70 21 11 5 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 175 +0.39 

13 4 465 +0.37 

14 3 210 +0.35 

18 4 435 +0.34 

15 4 460 +0.27 

8 3 169 +0.26 

9 4 450 +0.22 

5 3 176 +0.20 

16 4 290 +0.12 

11 4 445 +0.12 

3 4 435 +0.10 

10 5 560 -0.06 

1 4 435 -0.14 

7 4 335 -0.15 

12 4 330 -0.23 

6 5 500 -0.34 

4 5 510 -0.49 

2 5 525 -0.54 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.80 125

2 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.03 126

3 John Burns Intercollegiate 71.02 126

 

Total Average Scores
John Burns Intercollegiate 71.95 377

 

Ocean Course at Hokuala: John Burns Intercollegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     19 94 12 1   

2 5 525   5 65 42 9 4 1 

3 4 435     13 91 22     

4 5 510   8 69 45 3 1   

5 3 176     5 85 28 7 1 

6 5 500   2 64 49 10 1   

7 4 335   1 33 78 11 1 2 

8 3 169     20 69 32 3 2 

9 4 450     14 90 21 1   

10 5 560   1 30 75 19 1   

11 4 445     14 93 14 5   

12 4 330     44 75 5   2 

13 4 465   1 15 79 27 4   

14 3 210     10 75 26 13 2 

15 4 460     16 83 24 3   

16 4 290     14 95 13 2 2 

17 3 175     12 86 21 6 1 

18 4 435     15 71 21 13 6 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 435 +0.43 

14 3 210 +0.39 

5 3 176 +0.32 

8 3 169 +0.19 

17 3 175 +0.19 

13 4 465 +0.14 

15 4 460 +0.11 

11 4 445 +0.08 

16 4 290 +0.07 

9 4 450 +0.07 

3 4 435 +0.07 

1 4 435 -0.04 

10 5 560 -0.09 

7 4 335 -0.13 

12 4 330 -0.26 

2 5 525 -0.44 

6 5 500 -0.44 

4 5 510 -0.63 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.80 125

2 John Burns Intercollegiate 72.03 126

3 John Burns Intercollegiate 71.02 126

 

Total Average Scores
John Burns Intercollegiate 71.95 377

 

Ocean Course at Hokuala: John Burns Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     26 92 7 1   

2 5 525   4 61 48 8 5   

3 4 435   1 14 71 34 5 1 

4 5 510   12 68 42 3 1   

5 3 176     8 80 32 5 1 

6 5 500   3 62 52 7 2   

7 4 335     25 95 6     

8 3 169     17 86 17 6   

9 4 450     16 94 15   1 

10 5 560   4 64 49 8 1   

11 4 445   1 16 87 20 1 1 

12 4 330     37 68 14 5 2 

13 4 465     18 73 32 2 1 

14 3 210     11 74 32 7 2 

15 4 460     8 91 23 2 2 

16 4 290   3 28 80 13 1 1 

17 3 175     10 90 22 4   

18 4 435     32 75 12 6 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 210 +0.33 

5 3 176 +0.29 

3 4 435 +0.25 

15 4 460 +0.20 

13 4 465 +0.17 

17 3 175 +0.16 

8 3 169 +0.10 

11 4 445 +0.07 

9 4 450 +0.02 

18 4 435 -0.04 

12 4 330 -0.06 

16 4 290 -0.13 

1 4 435 -0.13 

7 4 335 -0.15 

2 5 525 -0.40 

6 5 500 -0.45 

10 5 560 -0.49 

4 5 510 -0.69 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 175 +0.39 

13 4 465 +0.37 

14 3 210 +0.35 

18 4 435 +0.34 

15 4 460 +0.27 

8 3 169 +0.26 

9 4 450 +0.22 

5 3 176 +0.20 

16 4 290 +0.12 

11 4 445 +0.12 

3 4 435 +0.10 

10 5 560 -0.06 

1 4 435 -0.14 

7 4 335 -0.15 

12 4 330 -0.23 

6 5 500 -0.34 

4 5 510 -0.49 

2 5 525 -0.54 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 435 +0.43 

14 3 210 +0.39 

5 3 176 +0.32 

17 3 175 +0.19 

8 3 169 +0.19 

13 4 465 +0.14 

15 4 460 +0.11 

11 4 445 +0.08 

9 4 450 +0.07 

16 4 290 +0.07 

3 4 435 +0.07 

1 4 435 -0.04 

10 5 560 -0.09 

7 4 335 -0.13 

12 4 330 -0.26 

2 5 525 -0.44 

6 5 500 -0.44 

4 5 510 -0.63 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 210 +0.33 

5 3 176 +0.29 

3 4 435 +0.25 

15 4 460 +0.20 

13 4 465 +0.17 

17 3 175 +0.16 

8 3 169 +0.10 

11 4 445 +0.07 

9 4 450 +0.02 

18 4 435 -0.04 

12 4 330 -0.06 

16 4 290 -0.13 

1 4 435 -0.13 

7 4 335 -0.15 

2 5 525 -0.40 

6 5 500 -0.45 

10 5 560 -0.49 

4 5 510 -0.69 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

John Burns Intercollegiate
Ocean Course at Hokuala

Lihue, Kaua‘i, HI 
John Burns Intercollegiate 

Dates: Feb 16 - Feb 18 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     75 269 30 3   

2 5 525   19 189 131 24 12 2 

3 4 435   1 40 253 75 5 3 

4 5 510   30 191 136 17 3   

5 3 176     19 256 85 15 2 

6 5 500   7 177 163 25 5   

7 4 335   2 92 251 26 2 4 

8 3 169     48 236 73 16 4 

9 4 450     33 275 67 1 1 

10 5 560   5 123 202 42 5   

11 4 445   1 46 261 59 9 1 

12 4 330   1 128 207 25 12 4 

13 4 465   1 41 222 100 11 2 

14 3 210     33 222 87 27 8 

15 4 460     36 250 75 14 2 

16 4 290   3 58 260 43 10 3 

17 3 175     32 248 74 19 4 

18 4 435     65 216 54 30 12 
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